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Pays concernés

Réglementation W

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea
crustaceans and products
thereof

fats and oils
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

06/07/2020
07/07/2020
08/07/2020
09/07/2020
07/07/2020

07/07/2020

08/07/2020

08/07/2020
09/07/2020
10/07/2020
06/07/2020
06/07/2020
08/07/2020
08/07/2020
09/07/2020

06/07/2020

08/07/2020

09/07/2020

2020.2739

2020.2762

2020.2770

2020.2796

2020.2758

2020.2759

2020.2774

2020.2778

2020.2790

2020.2810

2020.2749

2020.2743

2020.2771

2020.2775

2020.2783

2020.2746

2020.2776

2020.2802

information for attention
information for attention
alert
information for attention
border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for follow-up
border rejection
information for attention
border rejection
border rejection
information for follow-up
information for attention
information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

Italy
Spain
Italy
Spain
Greece

Greece

Netherlands

Poland
Poland
Portugal
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Italy
Estonia
Italy

France

France

Finland

Austria (D), Czech Republic (D), Italy (D/O)
Italy (O), Spain (D)
Italy (D/O), Romania (D)
Italy (O), Spain (D)
Greece, Pakistan (O)

Greece, Pakistan (O)

Belgium (D), Finland (D), France (D), Germany
(D), Greece (D), Ireland (D), Netherlands (D),
Sweden (D), Taiwan (O)

Ireland, Poland (0), Ukraine (O), United Kingdom
(D)

China (0), Poland
Portugal, Spain (O)
Ghana (0O), Netherlands
India (O), United Kingdom
Italy (D), Spain (O)
Estonia (D), Russia (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)

Céte d'lvoire (D), France (D/0O), INFOSAN
France, Guyana (O)

Finland (D), Germany, Turkey (O)
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Salmonella enterica ser. Blockley (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in live
mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy

too high count of Escherichia coli (790 MPN/100g) in live venus
clams from Italy

too high count of Escherichia coli (16000 MPN/100g) in live clams
(Ruditapes philippinarum) from Italy

norovirus (Gl /2g) in live clams (Chamelea gallina) from Italy

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.0; Tot. = 6.0 pg/kg - ppb) in basmati rice from
Pakistan
aflatoxins (B1 = 6.3; Tot. = 6.3 pg/kg - ppb) in basmati rice from
Pakistan

unauthorised use of colour E 127 - erythrosine in glutinous rice cake
with taro paste from Taiwan

ochratoxin A (8.38 pg/kg - ppb) in organic millet flakes from Ukraine,
packaged in Poland

folpet (0.48 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea from China

too high content of sulphite (210 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked
shrimp from Spain

unauthorised colour Sudan 4 (23.1 pg/kg - ppb) in palm oil from
Ghana

aflatoxins (B1 = 25.4 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for bird feed from
India

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in processed animal proteins
for petfood from Spain

high content of lead (7.40 mg/kg - ppm) in fodder yeast from Russia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal proteins for petfood
from Spain

spoilage (suspicion of high levels of histamine) of frozen tuna from
France

undeclared colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (2.3 mg/kg - ppm) and
colour E 123 - amaranth (7.8 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen red snapper
(Lutjanus purpureus) from Guyana

dimethoate (0.072 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cherries from Turkey, via
Germany

Absence/25g

m = 230NPP/100g
M = 700NPP/100g
m = 230NPP/100g
M = 700NPP/100g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

Non autorisé

3pg/kg
0,1mg/kg
150mg/kg
Interdit
20ug/kg
Absence/25g
5mg/kg

Absence/25g

m = 100mg/kg
M =200mg/kg

Non autorisé

0,01mg/kg
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herbs and spices
meat and meat products (other
than poultry)
meat and meat products (other
than poultry)
meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products
soups, broths, sauces and
condiments

07/07/2020

06/07/2020
10/07/2020
10/07/2020
06/07/2020
07/07/2020
08/07/2020
10/07/2020
08/07/2020
07/07/2020
08/07/2020
09/07/2020
09/07/2020
09/07/2020

09/07/2020

10/07/2020

10/07/2020

09/07/2020

2020.2752

2020.2735

2020.2823

2020.2827

2020.2747

2020.2756

2020.2757

2020.2819

2020.2777

2020.2760

2020.2769

2020.2793

2020.2798

2020.2799

2020.2800

2020.2808

2020.2824

2020.2803

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert
border rejection

border rejection

information for attention
information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert
border rejection

alert
border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert

Netherlands

Romania
Austria
Germany
Italy
United Kingdom
Greece
Germany
Croatia
Bulgaria
Poland
Netherlands
Poland
Netherlands

France

Italy

Belgium

United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Netherlands

Belgium (D), Germany (D), Romania (O), Spain

(D)
Austria (D), Poland (0O), Slovakia

Germany (D), Italy (O)

Greece (0O), Italy (D)

Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)

Greece, India (O)
Germany (D), Turkey (O)
Croatia (D), United Kingdom (O)
Bulgaria (D), Poland (O)
Lithuania (D), Poland (O)
Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands
Czech Republic (D), Poland (D/O)
Brazil (O), Netherlands

France (D), Poland (O)

Italy (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (O), France (D)

INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Japan (O), United Kingdom

(D)

Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in pork salami from
Romania

Salmonella group D (presence /25g) in frozen kebab meat from
Poland, via Slovakia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in salami from Italy

presence of lactose (>1 250 mg/kg - ppm) in lactose-free yogurt from
Greece

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.7; Tot. = 7.2 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels
from the United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Hvittingfoss (one of out five samples /25g)
in hulled sesame seeds from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 135; Tot. = 186 pg/kg - ppb) in apricot kernels from
Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen pet food from the United
Kingdom

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken
leg quarters from Poland

Salmonella (group 0:8, in 3 out 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken
fillet in pepper marinade from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken breast innerfillet top
tendon off salted from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken meat from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen cooked diced chicken meat
from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /10g) in frozen chicken
wings from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) and
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in
frozen marinated chicken fillets from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation from
Belgium

mustard and celery undeclared on curry sauce mix from Japan

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Absence/25g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

A étiqueter
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