







Week 28 - 2020

## \* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit	Date	Reference	Notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	06/07/2020	2020.2739	information for attention	Italy	Austria (D), Czech Republic (D), Italy (D/O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Blockley (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy	Absence/25g
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	07/07/2020	2020.2762	information for attention	Spain	Italy (O), Spain (D)	too high count of Escherichia coli (790 MPN/100g) in live venus clams from Italy	m = 230NPP/100g M = 700NPP/100g
pivalve molluscs and products thereof	08/07/2020	2020.2770	alert	Italy	Italy (D/O), Romania (D)	too high count of Escherichia coli (16000 MPN/100g) in live clams (Ruditapes philippinarum) from Italy	m = 230NPP/100g M = 700NPP/100g
pivalve molluscs and products thereof	09/07/2020	2020.2796	information for attention	Spain	Italy (O), Spain (D)	norovirus (GII /2g) in live clams (Chamelea gallina) from Italy	-
cereals and bakery products	07/07/2020	2020.2758	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Pakistan (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.0; Tot. = 6.0 µg/kg - ppb) in basmati rice from Pakistan	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
cereals and bakery products	07/07/2020	2020.2759	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Pakistan (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.3; Tot. = 6.3 µg/kg - ppb) in basmati rice from Pakistan	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
cereals and bakery products	08/07/2020	2020.2774	information for follow-up	Netherlands	Belgium (D), Finland (D), France (D), Germany (D), Greece (D), Ireland (D), Netherlands (D), Sweden (D), Taiwan (O)	unauthorised use of colour E 127 - erythrosine in glutinous rice cake with taro paste from Taiwan	Non autorisé
cereals and bakery products	08/07/2020	2020.2778	information for follow-up	Poland	Ireland, Poland (O), Ukraine (O), United Kingdom (D)	ochratoxin A (8.38 µg/kg - ppb) in organic millet flakes from Ukraine, packaged in Poland	3μg/kg
ocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	09/07/2020	2020.2790	border rejection	Poland	China (O), Poland	folpet (0.48 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea from China	0,1mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	10/07/2020	2020.2810	information for attention	Portugal	Portugal, Spain (O)	too high content of sulphite (210 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooked shrimp from Spain	150mg/kg
fats and oils	06/07/2020	2020.2749	border rejection	Netherlands	Ghana (O), Netherlands	unauthorised colour Sudan 4 (23.1 μg/kg - ppb) in palm oil from Ghana	Interdit
feed materials	06/07/2020	2020.2743	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 25.4 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for bird feed from India	20μg/kg
feed materials	08/07/2020	2020.2771	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in processed animal proteins for petfood from Spain	Absence/25g
feed materials	08/07/2020	2020.2775	information for attention	Estonia	Estonia (D), Russia (O)	high content of lead (7.40 mg/kg - ppm) in fodder yeast from Russia	5mg/kg
feed materials	09/07/2020	2020.2783	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal proteins for petfood from Spain	Absence/25g
fish and fish products	06/07/2020	2020.2746	information for attention	France	Côte d'Ivoire (D), France (D/O), INFOSAN	spoilage (suspicion of high levels of histamine) of frozen tuna from France	m = 100mg/kg M = 200mg/kg
fish and fish products	08/07/2020	2020.2776	border rejection	France	France, Guyana (O)	undeclared colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (2.3 mg/kg - ppm) and colour E 123 - amaranth (7.8 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen red snapper (Lutjanus purpureus) from Guyana	Non autorisé
fruits and vegetables	09/07/2020	2020.2802	information for attention	Finland	Finland (D), Germany, Turkey (O)	dimethoate (0.072 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cherries from Turkey, via Germany	0,01mg/kg









## Week 28 - 2020

## \* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit	Date	Reference	Notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation *
herbs and spices	07/07/2020	2020.2752	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil	Absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	06/07/2020	2020.2735	alert	Romania		Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in pork salami from Romania	Absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	10/07/2020	2020.2823	alert	Austria	Austria (D), Poland (O), Slovakia	Salmonella group D (presence /25g) in frozen kebab meat from Poland, via Slovakia	Absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	10/07/2020	2020.2827	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Italy (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in salami from Italy	Absence/25g
milk and milk products	06/07/2020	2020.2747	alert	Italy	Greece (O), Italy (D)	presence of lactose (>1 250 mg/kg - ppm) in lactose-free yogurt from Greece	-
nuts, nut products and seeds	07/07/2020	2020.2756	border rejection	United Kingdom	Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.7; Tot. = 7.2 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from the United States	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	08/07/2020	2020.2757	border rejection	Greece	Greece India (())	Salmonella enterica ser. Hvittingfoss (one of out five samples /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from India	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/07/2020	2020.2819	information for attention	Germany	Germany (D), Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 135; Tot. = 186 μg/kg - ppb) in apricot kernels from Turkey	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
pet food	08/07/2020	2020.2777	information for follow-up	Croatia	Croatia (D), United Kingdom (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen pet food from the United Kingdom	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/07/2020	2020.2760	information for follow-up	Bulgaria	Bulgaria (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken leg quarters from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/07/2020	2020.2769	alert	Poland	Lithuania (I)) Poland (())	Salmonella (group O:8, in 3 out 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken fillet in pepper marinade from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/07/2020	2020.2793	border rejection	Netherlands	Austria Brazil (()) Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken breast innerfillet top tendon off salted from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/07/2020	2020.2798	alert	Poland	Czech Republic (D), Poland (D/O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken meat from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/07/2020	2020.2799	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen cooked diced chicken meat from Brazil	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/07/2020	2020.2800	alert	France	France (I)) Poland (())	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /10g) in frozen chicken wings from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/07/2020	2020.2808	alert	Italy		Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen marinated chicken fillets from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/07/2020	2020.2824	alert	Belgium	Relgium (()) France (1))	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken meat preparation from Belgium	Absence/25g
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	09/07/2020	2020.2803	alert	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Japan (O), United Kingdom (D)	mustard and celery undeclared on curry sauce mix from Japan	A étiqueter